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Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

01/16/2026 07:00 (ET) CLE@PHI Cleveland Cavaliers Garland, Darius Out
Injury/Illness - Right Great Toe;
Soreness

Livingston, Chris Out G League - Two-Way

Merrill, Sam Out Injury/Illness - Right Hand; Sprain

Strus, Max Out
Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Surgery -
Jones Fracture

Travers, Luke Out G League - Two-Way

Wade, Dean Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Contusion

Philadelphia 76ers Barlow, Dominick Questionable Injury/Illness - Back; Contusion

Beauchamp, MarJon Out G League - Two-Way

Broome, Johni Out G League - On Assignment

Embiid, Joel Probable
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury
Management

George, Paul Probable
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury
Management

Oubre Jr., Kelly Available
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury
Recovery - Brace

NOP@IND New Orleans Pelicans Alvarado, Jose Out Injury/Illness - Left Oblique; Strain

Dickinson, Hunter Out G League - Two-Way
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Jones, Herbert Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Murray, Dejounte Out Injury/Illness - Right Achilles; Rupture

Indiana Pacers Haliburton, Tyrese Out
Injury/Illness - Right Achilles Tendon;
Tear

Jackson, Isaiah Out Injury/Illness - N/A; Concussion

Jones, Kam Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Mathurin, Bennedict Out Injury/Illness - Right Thumb; Sprain

Peter, Taelon Doubtful G League - Two-Way

Thompson, Ethan Questionable G League - Two-Way

Toppin, Obi Out
Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Stress
Fracture

07:30 (ET) CHI@BKN Chicago Bulls Collins, Zach Out Injury/Illness - Right 1st Toe; Sprain

Essengue, Noa Out Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Surgery

Giddey, Josh Out Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Strain

Huerter, Kevin Probable
Injury/Illness - Right Hip Flexor;
Tightness

Kawamura, Yuki Out G League - Two-Way

Miller, Emanuel Out G League - Two-Way

Olbrich, Lachlan Out G League - Two-Way

Phillips, Julian Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Wrist; Sprain

Brooklyn Nets Etienne, Tyson Out G League - Two-Way
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Highsmith, Haywood Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Surgery,
Injury Recovery

Johnson, Chaney Out G League - Two-Way

Liddell, E.J. Out G League - Two-Way

Saraf, Ben Out G League - On Assignment

Williams, Ziaire Out
Return to Competition
Reconditioning

LAC@TOR LA Clippers Beal, Bradley Out Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Fracture

Bogdanovic, Bogdan Out
Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Injury
Management

Collins, John Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Groin; Soreness

Jones Jr., Derrick Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Sprain

Leonard, Kawhi Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Paul, Chris Out Not With Team

Zubac, Ivica Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Toronto Raptors Barrett, RJ Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Battle, Jamison Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Hepburn, Chucky Out G League - Two-Way

Mamukelashvili, Sandro Probable Injury/Illness - Illness; Illness

Poeltl, Jakob Out Injury/Illness - Lower Back; Strain

Quickley, Immanuel Doubtful Injury/Illness - Back; Spasms
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Temple, Garrett Probable Injury/Illness - Back; Spasms

Walter, Ja'Kobe Out Injury/Illness - Right Hip; Pointer

09:30 (ET) MIN@HOU Minnesota Timberwolves Edwards, Anthony Out
Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Injury
Maintenance

Freeman, Enrique Out G League - Two-Way

Shannon Jr., Terrence Out
Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Abductor
Hallucis Strain

Zikarsky, Rocco Out G League - Two-Way

Houston Rockets Crawford, Isaiah Out G League - Two-Way

Eason, Tari Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Newton, Tristen Out G League - Two-Way

VanVleet, Fred Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; ACL Repair

10:00 (ET) WAS@SAC Washington Wizards Cooper, Sharife Out G League - Two-Way

Coulibaly, Bilal Out Injury/Illness - Lower Back; Stiffness

Middleton, Khris Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury
Management

Vukcevic, Tristan Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness

Whitmore, Cam Out
Injury/Illness - Right Shoulder; Deep
Vein Thrombosis

Young, Trae Out
Injury/Illness - Right Knee; MCL
Sprain; Quad Contusion
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Sacramento Kings Murray, Keegan Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Plowden, Daeqwon Out G League - Two-Way

Sabonis, Domantas Questionable
Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Partial
Meniscus Tear

Stevens, Isaiah Out G League - Two-Way

01/17/2026 05:00 (ET) UTA@DAL Utah Jazz NOT YET SUBMITTED

Dallas Mavericks NOT YET SUBMITTED

07:30 (ET) BOS@ATL Boston Celtics NOT YET SUBMITTED

Atlanta Hawks NOT YET SUBMITTED

IND@DET Indiana Pacers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Detroit Pistons NOT YET SUBMITTED

PHX@NYK Phoenix Suns NOT YET SUBMITTED

New York Knicks Brunson, Jalen Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Jemison III, Trey Out G League - Two-Way

08:00 (ET) MIN@SAS Minnesota Timberwolves NOT YET SUBMITTED

San Antonio Spurs NOT YET SUBMITTED

OKC@MIA Oklahoma City Thunder NOT YET SUBMITTED

Miami Heat NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:30 (ET) CHA@GSW Charlotte Hornets NOT YET SUBMITTED



Injury Report: 01/16/26 03:15 PM

Page 6 of 6

Golden State Warriors NOT YET SUBMITTED

09:00 (ET) WAS@DEN Washington Wizards NOT YET SUBMITTED

Denver Nuggets NOT YET SUBMITTED

10:00 (ET) LAL@POR Los Angeles Lakers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Portland Trail Blazers NOT YET SUBMITTED


